B82799Chokes for Data and Signal Lines
CAN Bus Choke, EIA 1812
Data sheets for SMT types
Rated voltage 42 Vac/80 Vdc
Rated current 100 mA
Rated inductance 11 to 51 µH
Construction
■ Current-compensated ring core double choke

VT
Vdc, 2 s
Ordering code
11 45 100 150 250 B82799-C113-N1
22 1300 100 200 250 B82799-S223-N1
33 1800 100 250 250 B82799-S333-N1
51 2700 100 300 250 B82799-S513-N1
245 04/00
B82799Chokes for Data and Signal Lines
CAN Bus Choke, EIA 1812
Insertion loss αe (typical values at Z = 50 Ω)